
OFFICE OF THE CORONER
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

Duane E. Northrup
County Coroner

201 Courtesy Rd.
Urbana, Illinois 61801-2741

(217) 384-3888
FAX: (217) 384-1290

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER

TOTAL CORONER CALLS
ACCIDENTAL 10
HOMICIDE 0
NATURAL 136
SUICIDE 2
UNDETERMINED 1

INQUESTS CONDUCTED
INTERNAL REVIEWS

AUTOPSIES PERFORMED

TOXICOLOGY STUDIES

X-RAYS

CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

TRAUMA DEATHS:
IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA

ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS
DRUG RELATED DEATHS

4
7

6
5
2

CORONER’S REPORT — JANUARY 2009

158

9

149

11

12

3

51

5
2



Duane E. Northrup
County Coroner

OFFICE OF THE CORONER
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

201 Courtesy Rd.
Urbana, Illinois 21801-2741

(217) 384-3888
FAX: (217) 384-1290

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 108

MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER 5

TOTAL CORONER CALLS 103
ACCIDENTAL 9
HOMICIDE 0
NATURAL 89
SUICIDE 5
UNDETERMINED 0

INQUESTS CONDUCTED
INTERNAL REVIEWS

AUTOPSIES PERFORMED 13

TOXICOLOGY STUDIES 14

X-RAYS 1

CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED 56

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

TRAUMA DEATHS:
IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA

ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS
DRUG RELATED DEATHS

CORONER’S REPORT — JUNE 2009

0
5

11
3

0
3



Duane E. Northrup
County Coroner

OFFICE OF THE CORONER
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

201 Courtesy Rd.
Urbana, Illinois 21801-2741

(217) 384-3888
FAX: (217) 384-1290

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 125

MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER 2

TOTAL CORONER CALLS 123
ACCIDENTAL 11
HOMICIDE 0
NATURAL 110
SUICIDE 2
UNDETERMINED 0

INQUESTS CONDUCTED 0
INTERNAL REVIEWS 21

AUTOPSIES PERFORMED 8

TOXICOLOGY STUDIES 10

X-RAYS I

CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED 47

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

TRAUMA DEATHS:
IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA

ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS
DRUG RELATED DEATHS

CORONER’S REPORT — JULY 2009

7
6

1
0



Duane E. Northrup
County Coroner

OFFICE OF THE CORONER
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

302 N. Broadway Ave
Urbana, Illinois 61801

(217) 384-3888
FAX: (217) 384-1290

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER

TOTAL CORONER CALLS
ACCIDENTAL 9
HOMICIDE 1
NATURAL 94
SUICIDE 3
UNDETERMINED 0

INQUESTS CONDUCTED
INTERNAL REVIEWS

AUTOPSIES PERFORMED

TOXICOLOGY STUDIES

X-RAYS

CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

TRAUMA DEATHS:
IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA

ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS
DRUG RELATED DEATHS

8
4
2

0
5

CORONER’S REPORT — AUGUST 2009

108

107

0
3

13

13

0

37



OFFICE OF THE CORONER
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

302 N. Broadway Ave.
Urbana, Illinois 61801

Duane E. Northrup (217) 384-3888
County Coroner FAX:(217)384-1290

CORONER’S REPORT—SEPT 2009

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 119

MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER 3

TOTAL CORONER CALLS 116
ACCIDENTAL 6
HOMICIDE 1
NATURAL 106
SUICIDE 3
UNDETERMINED 0

INQUESTS CONDUCTED 4
INTERNAL REVIEWS 7

AUTOPSIES PERFORMED 9

TOXICOLOGY STUDIES 11

X-RAYS 0

CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED 35

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

TRAUMA DEATHS:
IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA 5
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA 4

ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS 0
DRUG RELATED DEATHS 2



OFFICE OF THE CORONER
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

Duane E. Northrup
County Coroner

302 N. Broadway Ave.
Urbana, Illinois 21801

(217) 384-3888
FAX: (217) 384-1290

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 134

MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER 8

TOTAL CORONER CALLS 126
ACCIDENTAL 3
HOMICIDE 0
NATURAL 121
SUICIDE 2
UNDETERMINED 0

INQUESTS CONDUCTED
INTERNAL REVIEWS

AUTOPSIES PERFORMED 7

TOXICOLOGY STUDIES 10

X-RAYS I

CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED 32

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

TRAUMA DEATHS:
IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA

CORONER’S REPORT — OCT 2009

0
7

4
1

ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS 0
DRUG RELATED DEATHS 0



OFFICE OF THE CORONER
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

302 N. Broadway Ave.
Urbana, Illinois 21801

(217) 384-3888
Duane E. Northrup FAX: (217) 384-1290

County Coroner

CORONER’S REPORT — NOV. 2009

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 137

MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER 1

TOTAL CORONER CALLS 136
ACCIDENTAL 4
HOMICIDE 3
NATURAL 124
SUICIDE 5
UNDETERMINED 0

INQUESTS CONDUCTED 0
INTERNAL REVIEWS 2

AUTOPSIES PERFORMED 13

TOXICOLOGY STUDIES 14

X-RAYS 2

CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED 57

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

TRAUMA DEATHS:
IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA 9
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA 3

ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS 3
DRUG RELATED DEATHS 2

DEATH NOTIFICATIONS FOR OTHER COUNTIES 2



OFFICE OF THE CORONER
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

Duane E. Northrup
County Coroner

302 N. Broadway Ave
Urbana, Illinois 61801

(217) 384-3888
FAX: (217) 384-1290

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 134

MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER 8

TOTAL CORONER CALLS 126
ACCIDENTAL 10
HOMICIDE 0
NATURAL 115
SUICIDE 1
UNDETERMINED 0

INQUESTS CONDUCTED
INTERNAL REVIEWS

AUTOPSIES PERFORMED 8

TOXICOLOGY STUDIES 13

X-RAYS 0

CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED 65

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

TRAUMA DEATHS:
IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA

ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS
DRUG RELATED DEATHS

CORONER’S REPORT — DECEMBER 2009

0
5

5
5
I

1
2


