

**OFFICE OF THE CORONER  
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY**



**Duane E. Northrup**  
County Coroner

201 Courtesy Rd.  
Urbana, Illinois 61801-2741

(217) 384-3888  
FAX: (217) 384-1290

**CORONER'S REPORT – JANUARY 2009**

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY.....	158
MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER.....	9
TOTAL CORONER CALLS.....	149
ACCIDENTAL.....	10
HOMICIDE.....	0
NATURAL.....	136
SUICIDE.....	2
UNDETERMINED.....	1
INQUESTS CONDUCTED.....	4
INTERNAL REVIEWS.....	7
AUTOPSIES PERFORMED.....	11
TOXICOLOGY STUDIES.....	12
X-RAYS.....	3
CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED.....	51

**MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:**

<b><u>TRAUMA DEATHS:</u></b>	
IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA.....	6
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA.....	5
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA	2
ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS.....	5
DRUG RELATED DEATHS.....	2

**OFFICE OF THE CORONER  
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY**



**Duane E. Northrup**  
County Coroner

201 Courtesy Rd.  
Urbana, Illinois 21801-2741

(217) 384-3888  
FAX: (217) 384-1290

**CORONER'S REPORT – JUNE 2009**

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY.....	108
MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER.....	5
TOTAL CORONER CALLS.....	103
ACCIDENTAL.....	9
HOMICIDE.....	0
NATURAL.....	89
SUICIDE.....	5
UNDETERMINED.....	0
INQUESTS CONDUCTED.....	0
INTERNAL REVIEWS.....	5
AUTOPSIES PERFORMED.....	13
TOXICOLOGY STUDIES.....	14
X-RAYS.....	1
CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED.....	56
<b><u>MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:</u></b>	
<b><u>TRAUMA DEATHS:</u></b>	
IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA.....	11
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA.....	3
ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS.....	0
DRUG RELATED DEATHS.....	3

**OFFICE OF THE CORONER  
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY**



**Duane E. Northrup**  
County Coroner

201 Courtesy Rd.  
Urbana, Illinois 21801-2741

(217) 384-3888  
FAX: (217) 384-1290

**CORONER'S REPORT – JULY 2009**

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY.....	125
MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER.....	2
TOTAL CORONER CALLS.....	123
ACCIDENTAL.....	11
HOMICIDE.....	0
NATURAL.....	110
SUICIDE.....	2
UNDETERMINED.....	0
INQUESTS CONDUCTED.....	0
INTERNAL REVIEWS.....	21
AUTOPSIES PERFORMED.....	8
TOXICOLOGY STUDIES.....	10
X-RAYS.....	1
CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED.....	47
<b><u>MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:</u></b>	
<b><u>TRAUMA DEATHS:</u></b>	
IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA.....	7
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA.....	6
ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS.....	1
DRUG RELATED DEATHS.....	0

**OFFICE OF THE CORONER  
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY**



**Duane E. Northrup**  
County Coroner

302 N. Broadway Ave  
Urbana, Illinois 61801

(217) 384-3888  
FAX: (217) 384-1290

**CORONER'S REPORT – AUGUST 2009**

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY.....	108
MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER.....	1
TOTAL CORONER CALLS.....	107
ACCIDENTAL.....	9
HOMICIDE.....	1
NATURAL.....	94
SUICIDE.....	3
UNDETERMINED.....	0
INQUESTS CONDUCTED.....	0
INTERNAL REVIEWS.....	3
AUTOPSIES PERFORMED.....	13
TOXICOLOGY STUDIES.....	13
X-RAYS.....	0
CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED.....	37

**MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:**

**TRAUMA DEATHS:**

IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA.....	8
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA.....	4
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA	2
ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS.....	0
DRUG RELATED DEATHS.....	5

**OFFICE OF THE CORONER  
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY**



**Duane E. Northrup**  
County Coroner

302 N. Broadway Ave.  
Urbana, Illinois 61801

(217) 384-3888  
FAX: (217) 384-1290

**CORONER'S REPORT – SEPT 2009**

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY.....	119
MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER.....	3
TOTAL CORONER CALLS.....	116
ACCIDENTAL.....	6
HOMICIDE.....	1
NATURAL.....	106
SUICIDE.....	3
UNDETERMINED.....	0
INQUESTS CONDUCTED.....	4
INTERNAL REVIEWS.....	7
AUTOPSIES PERFORMED.....	9
TOXICOLOGY STUDIES.....	11
X-RAYS.....	0
CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED.....	35
<b><u>MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:</u></b>	
<b><u>TRAUMA DEATHS:</u></b>	
IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA.....	5
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA.....	4
ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS.....	0
DRUG RELATED DEATHS.....	2

**OFFICE OF THE CORONER  
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY**



**Duane E. Northrup**  
County Coroner

302 N. Broadway Ave.  
Urbana, Illinois 21801  
(217) 384-3888  
FAX: (217) 384-1290

**CORONER'S REPORT – OCT 2009**

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY.....	134
MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER.....	8
TOTAL CORONER CALLS.....	126
ACCIDENTAL.....	3
HOMICIDE.....	0
NATURAL.....	121
SUICIDE.....	2
UNDETERMINED.....	0
INQUESTS CONDUCTED.....	0
INTERNAL REVIEWS.....	7
AUTOPSIES PERFORMED.....	7
TOXICOLOGY STUDIES.....	10
X-RAYS.....	1
CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED.....	32
<b><u>MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:</u></b>	
<b><u>TRAUMA DEATHS:</u></b>	
IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA.....	4
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA.....	1
ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS.....	0
DRUG RELATED DEATHS.....	0

**OFFICE OF THE CORONER  
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY**



**Duane E. Northrup**  
County Coroner

302 N. Broadway Ave.  
Urbana, Illinois 21801  
(217) 384-3888  
FAX: (217) 384-1290

**CORONER'S REPORT – NOV. 2009**

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY.....	137
MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER.....	1
TOTAL CORONER CALLS.....	136
ACCIDENTAL.....	4
HOMICIDE.....	3
NATURAL.....	124
SUICIDE.....	5
UNDETERMINED.....	0
INQUESTS CONDUCTED.....	0
INTERNAL REVIEWS.....	2
AUTOPSIES PERFORMED.....	13
TOXICOLOGY STUDIES.....	14
X-RAYS.....	2
CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED.....	57

**MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:**

TRAUMA DEATHS:

IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA.....	9
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA.....	3
ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS.....	3
DRUG RELATED DEATHS.....	2
DEATH NOTIFICATIONS FOR OTHER COUNTIES.....	2

OFFICE OF THE CORONER  
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY



Duane E. Northrup  
County Coroner

302 N. Broadway Ave  
Urbana, Illinois 61801

(217) 384-3888  
FAX: (217) 384-1290

CORONER'S REPORT – DECEMBER 2009

TOTAL DEATHS IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY.....	134
MEDICAL CERTIFICATES REVIEWED BY CORONER.....	8
TOTAL CORONER CALLS.....	126
ACCIDENTAL.....	10
HOMICIDE.....	0
NATURAL.....	115
SUICIDE.....	1
UNDETERMINED.....	0
INQUESTS CONDUCTED.....	0
INTERNAL REVIEWS.....	5
AUTOPSIES PERFORMED.....	8
TOXICOLOGY STUDIES.....	13
X-RAYS.....	0
CREMATION PERMITS ISSUED.....	65

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

TRAUMA DEATHS:

IN COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA.....	5
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/OUT OF COUNTY TRAUMA.....	5
OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT/IN COUNTY TRAUMA.....	1
ALCOHOL RELATED DEATHS.....	1
DRUG RELATED DEATHS.....	2